	10-07-1998	B Docket No.: G-15736-B			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1966-97 LegalStar P06A/REV02	100848095		SHEET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	▼ ▼		▼ A the attacked for		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Bentley-Harris Inc.         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		2. Name an Name: I	nd address of rece	eiving party(ies): stems Protection Group, Inc.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>			·····	
Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name		on U.S.A.	State/Prov.: <u>PA</u> ZIP: 19341-1324	
Execution Date: June 8, 1998		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) at	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
	Filing date une 29, 1998	B.I	Patent No.(s)		
09/106,296 J 5. Name and address of party to w	une 29, 1998 Additional numbers a hom correspondence	attached? 🔲 Yes	3 🔀 No	ons and patents involved:	
09/106,296 J	une 29, 1998 Additional numbers a hom correspondence	attached? 🔲 Yes	3 🔀 No	ons and patents involved: 1	
09/106,296 J 5. Name and address of party to w	une 29, 1998 Additional numbers a hom correspondence	attached? 🛄 Yes 6. Total nur	s 🗵 No mber of applicatio	ons and patents involved: 1	
09/106,296 Ju 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	une 29, 1998 Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed:	attached?	• <b>1</b> No mber of application • (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should be	
09/106,296 Ja 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Charles H. Lindrooth</u> Registration No. <u>20,659</u>	une 29, 1998 Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed:	attached?	<ul> <li>No</li> <li>mber of application</li> <li>(37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>osed - Any excession</li> <li>osed - Any excession</li> </ul>	\$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should be	
09/106,296 Ja 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Charles H. Lindrooth</u> Registration No. <u>20,659</u> Address: <u>Synnestvedt &amp; Lechne</u>	une 29, 1998 Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed:	attached?  Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee El Enclo credi	<ul> <li>No</li> <li>mber of application</li> <li>(37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>osed - Any excession</li> <li>osed - Any excession</li> </ul>	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account	
09/106,296 Ja 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Charles H. Lindrooth Registration No. 20,659 Address: Synnestvedt & Lechne 2600 Aramark Tower 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed: er LLP State/Prov.: PA ZIP: <u>19107-2950</u>	attached?  Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee El Enclo credi	Mo mber of application (37 CFR 3.41): (37 CFR 3.41):	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account	
<ul> <li>09/106,296</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Charles H. Lindrooth Registration No. 20,659</li> <li>Address: Synnestvedt &amp; Lechne 2600 Aramark Tower 1101 Market Street</li> <li>City: Philadelphia Country: U.S.A.</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.</li> </ul>	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed: er LLP State/Prov.: PA ZIP: <u>19107-2950</u> DO NOT	attached?  Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee	S No     mber of applicatio     (37 CFR 3.41):     osed - Any excessited or debited to     orized to be charg     account number:	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account	
<ul> <li>09/106,296 Ja</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Charles H. Lindrooth Registration No. 20,659 Address: Synnestvedt &amp; Lechne 2600 Aramark Tower 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia Country: U.S.A.</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and signature. To the best of my knowledge and signature.</li> </ul>	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed: er LLP State/Prov.: PA ZIP: 19107-2950 DO NOT	attached?  Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee	a XI No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any excessive ited or debited to orized to be charge account number: E and correct and a www.	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account	

Patent and Trademark Assignments Created in Microsoft Word

File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

PATENT REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0209

JUN-8	8-1998 15:	25 9844-		PORATIIN		248 64	6 9834 P.82/05	
	roflax Nember ty Number <u>3</u>			P	lied with the Dep	perte ha	JUN 0 8 1998	
Lat					•	the Commonwe	alta J	L
				DSC1:15-1915				
	ness corporation	s, desiring	to accend ito	of 15 Pa.C.S. § 19 Articles, hereby sta tlay-Harris 1	the Clust:	icies of amendme	nt), the undersigned	
-	commercial 20	phiered of	lice previde	scurrent registers r and the causty ( pullers to the rect	of vegate is (the I	Department is be	r (b) name of its roby authorized to	
	(a) <u>Number se</u>			City	State	2ip	County	
	Name For a corporation	al Constant a) rej reen	rcial Registe	ad Office Provide Inertial registered	r : affice provider, t	he county in (b) s		
	•			located for vanue	· ·	ication purpose		dentine X
	•			ber 23, 1924				
	•	- 1. s	le cliectre	pes (ling these /	Articles of Amount	lawat in the Dop:	artiment of State.	
<b>6</b> (	Clock ops of f	ke Sellumli		Dat		•		
-			1	siderahalders (er ) Deard of direct	 	_		
1		mant aday	ns by the c	che el the billewis Coration, est fort	in he fall, is as fol			
	to change 1	the name	of the (	Arporation to	<b>&gt;</b> 1	Corporation	shall be amende	d
CA.	- 1427 - EMPAR	•						
			JUN-	A State				
						5 (5) 		
					<b>* *</b> *****	1477 - 5477 <i>1</i> 97 1487 - 547	PATEN	<b>1</b> <b>1</b>
		the second	<b>(*</b> 1917)			New Constant	: 9486 FRA	

1

.

лин-ее-1998 15125 ст сляскаттом - 9844- 149 248 646 9834 P.83/05

D8C1:15-1915(Bar 99)-2

\_\_\_\_The encodement adopted by the expectation as set Sorth in full in Xxhibit A uttached hereto and made a part hereof.

Bentley-Harris Inc.

(Corporation)

TITLE: Assistant Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

SEPTEMBER 25, 1998

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

FEDERAL-MOGUL SYSTEMS PROTECTION GROUP, INC

I, Yvette Kane. Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year apove written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth CFEN

PATENT REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0212

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998**